Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31° Street Harbor (Landside)

Contract Number: 1504

General Contractor: James McHugh Construction Company
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $4,269,008.65

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/13/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #31Harbor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBITS
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/11

PROJECT:  31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina

Monthly Estimate No.: 13

For the Period: 12/01/11 to 12/31/11

Contract No.: 1504

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No., , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating lo the § Revenue

Bonds issuad by the Public Bullding Commisslon of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission
and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account
and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved far payment upon any contract will, when added to
all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90% of currenl
estimaies approved by the Architact - Engineer untl the aggregate amount of
payments withheld equals 5% of the Confract Price (said refained funds being
payable as set forth in said Resolution}.

THE CONTRACTOR: James McHugh Construction Co. 1737 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL. 60616

FOR: 31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 4,269,008.65

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

54,222,264 .54

54,222,264.54

AR || en |8

TOTAL AMCUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Net to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 2,480315.05

b) Liens and Other Withholding(Paragon Aquatech) g
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld $

©“

38,034,614.59
2,480,315,05

&

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) § 36,654,289.54
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 32,2857200.89
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 4,269,008.65

Mo -

Nante
Acrchitect - Engineer Date: 4—’( 1. Lo,
AECOM, Michelle Inouye




STATEOF ILLINOIS  }
188
COUNTY OF COOK  }

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

PERIOD TO December 31, 2011
PBC Projecl #11120

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is Bruces Lake, President of James McHugh Construction, an Ulinois corperation, and duly
suthorized fo make this Affidavit in behalf of sald carporation, and individually; that he is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and that sald corporation is the

Confractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No.1504- daled the 13th day of April, 2016 for

General Construction Services for

A1st Sireet Harhor, Lanside and Marina

3155 Sauth Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, IL. 60616
{hat the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a parlial payment of

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requasted has been compleled, fres and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any
kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the
following persons have been confracted with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, suppliers, and sarvices for, and having done labor on said improvemnent.
That the respeciive amounts set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to bacome due to each of them respectively. That this siatement is a full,
true, and complete slatement of all such persons and of the full emount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment,
supplies, and services, furnished ar prepared by each of them fo or on account of said work, as stated:

$4,269,008.658

NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TCTAL WORK. LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO i
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {Includa &.0.5) COMPLETE {include curtent) PREVIDUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
James McHugh Censtruction Go
1737 5. Michigen General
Chicago, IL 80615 Condltiona 2,926,430.54 2,113,098.00 146,321,53 1,723,91047 242,867.00 959,653.07 ]
Jamas McHugh Conatruction Co
1737 §. Michigan
Chicago, IL._60616 Insurance 345,512.00 345,512.00 17,275.60 328,236.40 17,275.60 ]
James MoHugh Conatruction Co
1737 8. Michigan
Chicago, IL_BCg816 Bond 369,150.00 369,150.00 18,457.50 350,692.50 18,457.50 {
Jameas MeHugh Construction Co
1737 8§ Michigan
Chicago, IL_60816 Construction 2,708,318.00 1,787,525.50 135,415.80 1,675,929.80 76,180.00 1,056,208.40 |
James MaHugh ConsirucBon Ca
1737 . Michigan Rebar &
Chicago. IL 60616 Past Tension 2,018,000.00 2,018,000.00 100,800.00 1,817,100.00 100,800.00 !
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8, Michigan Tree Carving
Chicago, I 60616 Allawance 53,000.00 53,000.00 |
James MeHugh Consiruction Co
1737 §. Michigan Overhead
Chicago, IL 80816 and Profit 3,561,239.41 2,564,702.92 178,0680,22 2,018,860.26 367,792,44 $,174,588.71 ]
Clear Path Conpstriction
11820 Everplades Road
Huntlay, IL 60142 Erosion Controf 55,852.00 55,852.00 2,792,680 53,059.40 2.792.60 [
Security Industries
100G Georgiana St
Hobart, IN 48342 Fencing 231,075.24 231,075.24 11,663.76 185,621.45 33,800.03 11,553.76 |
Falicia C's Trucking
4031 Russel Way Trucking
Country Club Hills, IL_50478 Phase Onef 1,008,5876.86 377,229.86 37,722.99 249,409.80 80,6097.07 669,365.99 |
Phess Two

Falicla C's Trucking
d031 Russet Way Onsile
Country Club Hills, IL 80478 Trucking 15,828.14 15,828.14 1,692.81 14,335.33 1,592 81 I

Page fof§



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO December 31, 2011
PBC Projed #11120
ety e et ey #SU LI Tt S gt e e bt s W4 M IMTAR M6 e UL MAALIAALL s AL LN S e
NAME & TOTAL GONTRAGT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NEY DUE BALANGE YO
ADDRESS TYFE OF WORK (Inciude €.C.5) COMPLETE {inahude curran) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
Riteway-Huggins Constroction
1030 Emst 871h Strest
Chicago, L B061S Sitewark 577,165.00 572,785.00 28,139.25 528,215,63 15,426.12 33,519.25 l
IRitsway-Huggins Construction
1034 Easi 8710 Streat
Chicago, IL._80819 Concrale 5,481,080.00 5,466,280.00 274,054.00 5,157,226.00 35,000.00 288,854.00 i
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East 871h Skreel
Chicago, It 60618 Docks 9,074,773.60 6,503,016.00 453,738.68 3,745440.00 2,303,837.32 3,025,498.28 1
Homer Tree Service
14000 8. Archer Ave.
Lockport, Il._60441 Trea Removal 78,795.00 73,785.00 3,089.75 67,430.25 2,375.00 9,889.75 f
{Ravcan
500 indusirial Lane
Prairie View, IL 60668 Calssons 990,500.00 786,322.13 49,525.00 736,797.13 253,702.87 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hinlz Roed West Remots
Whasling, 160090 Parking Lot 43,570,00 42,570.00 4,257.00 38,313.00 5,257.00 |
Hardin Paving
185 W Hinlz Road Temp Asphaft
Wheeling, IL_60080 Bike Palh 41,830.00 41,830.00 4,183.00 37,6847.00 4,183.00 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road ignage/P&P Bond
Wheeling, 1L._B00S0 Ins. 10,600.00 10,600.00 1,060.00 8,540.00 1,060.00 !
K-Five Gonstruction
13769 Main Streel Ft. Dearbom
Lemont, JL._50438 Parking Lot 202,984,36 202,984.36 10,149.22 482,280.30 10,564.84 10,149.22 |
K-Flve Construglion .
13769 Main Strost E. 31sl Streat
Lemonl, IL._60438 ceess Read Py 65,260.00 35,042.00 3,283.00 31,5637.80 241.20 33.481.00 l
K-Five Construction
13769 Main Street Herboc
Lemen, L. 60438 Surface Lol 113,235.00 97,121.70 5,168.32 91,063.38 21,271.62 |
K-Flva Construction
13769 Main Strest glke Path
Lemont, fL._60439 Pavemsnt 135,447.00 135,447.00 |
K-Fiva Construction
13764 Main Strest ignage/P&P Bond
Lamanl, IL._B60433 Ins. 37,784.00 26,515.00 1,720.25 24,794.75 12,888.25 |
Ariza Concrets
4641 W 17 3rd Strasl
Countey Club Hills, 1L 60478 Concrate Paving 1.056,883.00 992,564.00 52,844.15 908,646.00 31,073.85 117,163.15 ]

Page 20f &



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CF CHICAGQ

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO December 31, 2011
PBC Project #11120
e ey s ot S 3Py TS b T et ar et e b Senn s el W e EE W i S ettt 13 s A e ey A et e
NANE & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALARCE TR
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {intlude 6.0.5) COMPLETE finclude current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THI$ PERIOD BECQIE DUE

CR Schmidt
20W002 Main Streel
Warrenville, [, 60555 Brick Pavers 136,032.00 132.421.00 6,801.60 76,914.00 48,705.40 10,412.60 |
TBD

Irrigaltion

System 78,000.00 76,000.00 |
Countryside Endustries
28947 N Rand Road i
Wauconda, L 60084 Landseaping 2,530,374.48 850,351.00 85,035.10 666,009.80 99,306.00 1,7&5.058.58 i
Countryside (ndustries
22947 N Rand Road
Wauconds, IL 60084 Trae Removal 230,325.00 193,095.00 14,516.25 185,910.50 15,868.25 48,746.25 i
Total Sudace
PO Box 21 Ptayground
Glenview, L. 60025 Suraces 84,000.00 4,000.00 400.00 3,600,00 80,400,00 |
McCann
8709 Stale Route 159 Structurat
Darsey. IL 62021 Precast 66,560.00 66,560,00 3,328.00 63,232.00 3,328.00 |
Cary Concrete
211 Dean Street, Suile 1D Architaciural
Woeodstoek, IL. €0098 Pracast 170,000.00 117.450.00 8,500.00 108,950 00 61,050.00 f
Travino Masanry
2800 W Higgins Road
Suile 880 Masonry 362,000.00 327,000.00 18,100.00 308,500.00 §3,100.00 %
Heffman Estates, [L 60109
Byus Steel
1750 Hubbard Steet
Balavia, Il. 60510 Misc Metals 182,000.00 131,200.00 9,100.00 122,100.00 59,800.00 |
GFS
11821 Smith Drive Fance &
Huntley. fl. £0142 Railings 1,073,597.89 18,976.00 1,697.50 15,277.50 1,058,320.39 i
Kedmant Waterproofing
5428 N Kedzie Ave
Chicago, L 60626 Waterprocfing 1,179,000.00 1,178,000.00 58,850.00 1,120,050.00 58,850.00 |
TER

Building

Insulation 16,800.00 16,300.00 |
G & L Associates
2340 Des Plaines River Rd
Das Plaines, IL 60018 Metal Panels 3583,000.00 267,780.00 19,650.00 212,750.00 35,380.00 144.870.00 [
Lake Shore Glass
2150 Waznd
Chicago, |L 60508 Curtainwall 248,000.00 128,000.00 12,800.00 10,800.00 104,400.00 133,800.00 |
Jade Carpentry
6575 N Avondalg Misc
Chicage, IL 80634 Carpenlry 208,978.00 37,800.00 3,780.00 34,020.00 175,859.00 |

Page3of §



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO December 31, 2011
PBC Project #11120
ey b v ) PRa St daae et e e e aef brmiaeis e w s ARs W wn A Y oAl ah b LAl 00 1) A AL
NAME & YOTAL GONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TQ
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {lnclude C.0%.q) COMPLETE tinclude curent) PREVICUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE l
Jade Garpentry
6675 N Avandale Arch
GChicago. L. 50531 Waodwork 51,000.00 §1,000.00 |
TED
Ovearhead
Doors 74,370.00 74,370.00 |
DBM
16 W 107 83rd Street
Burr Ridge, li. 80527 Painting 146,400.00 3,000.00 300.00 2,700.00 143,700,00 !
B0
Flaaring 37,300.00 37,300.00
TBO
Signage 67,760,00 §7,750.00
THD
UST 141,400.00 141,400.00
T Adamson Plumbing
821 WVan Buren Street
Chicago, IL_80807 Plumbing 4.012,712.45 3,735,779.45 200,635.62 3,474,846,43 60,287.40 477,568,62
FE Moran
2165 Shermer Fira
Norihbraok, iL_60062 Protection 243,800.00 199,336.00 11,750.00 187,586.00 56,214.00
Aldridge Eleclric
844 E Rockland Roga
Livartyvills, IL 60048 Electrical 7,140,828.00 5,3689,517.29 357,031.45 4,622,099.44 410,386.40 2,108,143.18
AMS Mechanical
140 E Towsr Dr
|§urr Ridge, IL 60527 HVAC 2,555,500.00 1,525,850.00 127,775.00 1,126,890.00 271,185.00 1,157,425.00

Paged of 5



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

PERIOD YO Dacomber 31, 2011
PBC Projsct #11120

Sy AT At FIVLI ) M SIY AR N (R S RAr e e s e e

NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESE REYENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANGE TC
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {includa G.0.3) COMPLETE {include current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIE PERIOD BECCIE DUE
Site Work
Allowance §00,000.00 500,000.00
Contigancy 1,088,445.67 1,088,445.57
TOTALS $54,222,264.64 §39,034,614.59 $2,480,315.05 $32,285,290,84 $4,269,008.65 $17,667,965.00
[AMQUNT OF ORIGINAL GONTRACT 54,222 264.64 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED 38,034,814.58
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT LESS 10% OF CONTRACT RETAINED 2,480,315.05
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS 54,772 264.54 NEY AMOUNT EARNED 36,554,299.54
CREDIT TO CONTRACT AMOQUNT OF PREVIOUB PAYMENTS 32,285 280.89
ADJUSTED GONTRACT FRICE 54,222 264.54 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 4,268,008,85 |
2 BALANCE TO COMPLETE 17,667,965.00

Coniractor cerfifiss that 1o the best of its knowladge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Docunients; that suppliers of materials, services, iabor
and afl Subcontractors (neluding all significant sublevels therecf) are being curently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions
should not be construed as conferring any righls hereunder for the benefit of Subcontraclors, suppliers, workers or employeas, nor as enlarging or aitering the application or
effect of existing fien laws.

That the Walvers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persans, are true, comect, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was
delivared uncendiionally; that there is no claim sither legal or equitable to dafeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; thal said Waivers of Llen include such Waivers of
Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Worlk or arising out of the Work: and ihat so far as affiant
has knowledge or infarmation, the said Waivers of Lien include &l the labor and material for which a claim coukd be made and for which 2 lien could be filed.

‘That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contracior harein expressly affirms that should it al any fime appear that any illegal or excees payments have been made lo said Conlractor by or on behaif of the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Conlractor will repay on dernand 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts
so paid: and if any lien remaing unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contracior shalf refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that

the latter may te compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all cosis and a reasonable atlorney's fee.

72 T 1]

Bruce Lake, Prasident

Subgeried and'sworn to bafora me this 31st day of December, 201
e BEFIGIAL BEAL
ITERYS I E L Sh

ET‘;;JEMG‘ SENE OF fLLNOIS

s P
s e RER 2

Psge 50! 6




